+ 1D581-40

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 531 Rec'd PC

09/856/60 CT/: 23 MAY 2001

> U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

07-17-2001



## 1017787Q9.... \_ \_ . \_ R SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment ✓** New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel# U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Gregg Henderson 04/30/2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Second Party Name (line 1) Roger A. Laine 04/30/2001 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Board of Supervisors of La. State Un. & Agricultural & Mechanical College is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Louisiana Agricultural Experiment Station, LSU Agricultural Center (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) P.O. Box 25055 Address (line 3) Baton Rouge LA 70894-5055 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 5/30/2001 MAGENER GOOGOL34 00956 40 .00 B FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

09/856760 531 Rec'd PCT. 23 MAY 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1619B

| U.S. Department of Commerc  | ŧ |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Patent and Trademark Office |   |
| PATENT                      |   |

| Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | Page 2   | Patent and Trademark Office PATENT                         |
|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Addre   | ess<br>Area Code and Telephone Nui   | mber 225-387-3221  |
| Name Bonnie J. Davis   |  |  |
| Address (line 1) Taylor, Porter, Brooks & Phi  | llips, L.L.P.  |  |
| Address (line 2) P.O. Box 2471   |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Baton Rouge, LA 70821-2471  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number including any attachmo  | of pages of the attached conveyance c  | document # 2   |
| Application Number(s) or Patent  | t Number(s)  | Mark if additional numbers attached                        |
| Patent Application Number  19/85/160  If this document is being filed together with a nawas  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application number | new Patent Application, enter the date the patent  Der PCT US0029006 PCT   | Patent Number(s)  application  PCT  PCT                    |
| only if a U.S. Application Nu<br>has not been assigned.  | Imber PCT PCT  | PCT  |
| Number of Properties Enter the   | e total number of properties involved.   | # 1  |
| Fee Amount Fee Ar  | mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4  | 41): \$ 40.00  |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account)  | Enclosed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fe | # 00-0096<br>ees: Yes                                      |
| Statement and Signature  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge a<br>attached copy is a true copy o<br>indicated herein.   | and belief, the foregoing information is<br>of the original document. Charges to d   | true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as |
| Bonnie J. Davis  | Sonnu & Hans<br>Signature  | May 23, 2001   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signaturo  | Date   |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0505** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 531 Rec'd PC RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY**

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

| Conveying F      | Party(ies) Mark if ac  | dditional names of conveying parties attached  Executio Month Da       | n Date<br>ay Year |
|------------------|--|--|-------------------|
| Name (line 1)    | Feng Chen  | 04/30/   |                   |
| Name (line 2)    |  | Executio<br>Month Da   | n Date<br>ay Year |
| Name (line 1)    | Betty C. R. Zhu  | 04/30/   | 2001              |
| Name (line 2)    |  | Executio<br>Month Da   | n Date<br>Iy Year |
| Name (line 1)    |  |  |                   |
| Name (line 2)    |  |  |                   |
| Receiving P      | arty [   | Mark if additional names of receiving parties at                       |                   |
| Name (line 1)    |  | If document to I is an assignment receiving party                      | nt and the        |
| Name (line 2)    |  | domiciled in the States, an appo of a domestic representative i        | united<br>intment |
| Address (line 1) |  | (Designation m<br>separate docum                                       | ust be a          |
| Address (line 2) |  | Assignment.)   |                   |
| Address (line 3) | City State   | e/Country Zip Code   |                   |
| Name (line 1)    |  | If document to lis an assignmen receiving party                        | nt and the        |
| Name (line 2)    |  | domiciled in the<br>States, an appo<br>of a domestic<br>representative | united<br>intment |
| Address (line 1) |  | (Designation m<br>separate docum<br>Assignment.)                       | ust be a          |
| Address (line 2) |  | Assignmently   |                   |
| Address (line 3) | City   | e/Country Zip Code   |                   |
| A 1! 4!          |  | Mark if additional numbers attach                                      |                   |
|                  | Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO N |  | icu               |
|                  | tent Application Number(s)   | Patent Number(s)   |                   |
|                  |  |  |                   |
|                  |  |  |                   |
|                  |  |  |                   |
|                  |  |  |                   |
|                  |  |  |                   |
|                  |  |  |                   |
|                  |  |  |                   |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0506** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Gregg Henderson, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address at 6825 Bayou Paul Road, St. Gabriel, LA 70776; Roger A. Laine, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address at 298 Cornell Avenue, Baton Rouge, LA 70808; Feng Chen, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address at 740 West Chimes Street, Apartment 4, Baton Rouge, LA 70802; and Betty C. R. Zhu, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at 13755 Kenner Avenue, Unit D, Baton Rouge, LA 70810; having made an invention in "Extracts of Vetiver Oil as a Repellent and Toxicant to Termites," which invention is the subject of Patent Cooperation Treaty application PCT/US00/29006, international filing date 18 October 2000, File No. 98A16-PCT (the "PCT Application");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and PCT Application, including all national stage applications corresponding to the PCT Application in the various countries designated or elected in the PCT Application; and in and to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of the above said applications; and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and of all other countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in any country in its own name, and to claim any priority rights for such applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise); which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We further agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0507 And we hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set

forth below.

Gregg Henderson

Roger A. Laine

Feng Chen

Betty C. R. Zhu

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2001, before me personally appeared Gregg Henderson, Roger A. Laine, Feng Chen, and Betty C. R. Zhu, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

RECORDED: 05/23/2001

Notary Públic André J. Porter

My Commission expires at death

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0508